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12,56711,812
3,300

10,344
2,546

9,020
2,190

8,653
2,216

United States 
Europe
of which:

- United Kingdom
- Belgium
- France
- Finland
- Germany
- Italy
- Netherlands
- Norway
- Sweden
- Switzerland 

Middle East 
Africa
Asia 
of which:

- Japan
- Hong Kong
- India
- Korea
- Taiwan 

Oceania 
South America
Central America & Antilles 
of which:

- Mexico

1,2521,4471,1639581,039
51363350

321282276236
7658

266226226157
2191078993
135116126115

23353435
520353226209

77999744
11313114990

1013745819668

494414251233248
98868874
15156121

156835253
17111417
55767945

11411310898
671373342429

61424639

Source: Statistics Canada Catalogue #67-203
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5,742
1,610

6,422
1,899

5,392
1,426

United States 
Europe
of which:

- United Kingdom
- Belgium
- France
- Finland
- Germany
- Italy
- Netherlands
- Norway
- Sweden
- Switzerland 

Middle East 
Africa
Asia 
of which:

- Japan
- Hong Kong
- India
- Korea
- Taiwan 

Oceania 
South America
Central America & Antilles 
of which:

- Mexico

521440 479
6369 62

165141137
12 910

284249185
106 7757

777474
2726 27
926040

278156108
14012763
268226182
988857732

245221 218
556745
453722

1079369
152112
988078
958566

278245224

596923

7,336
2,180

7,814

728

389
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Table 12b
CANADA S INTERNATIONAL TRANSACTIONS IN BUSINESS SERVICES

Millions of Canadian Dollars

1991
8,162

1992
8,972

1993
10,188

1994
12,018

1995
12,902Total Exports
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